



REDASS NSW / ACT DOWNHILL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012

Ourimbah State Forest, NSW

6 + 7 October 2012



Category		Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	State	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
Elite Male	Elite Male	1	5	Graeme Mudd	NSW	3:32.13	3:25.06			Lusty Industries, Monster Energy, Orange, SDG
	Elite Male	2	4	Ben Cory	ACT	3:33.75	3:26.54	1.48	1.48	
	Elite Male	3	15	Brad Kelly	NSW		3:26.73	0.19	1.67	Norco Bicycles, Shimano, Kabuto Helmets
	Elite Male	4	21	Chris Barlin	NSW	3:29.88	3:31.28	4.55	6.22	Renegade Racing, Trek Bikes
	Elite Male	5	8	Joe Vejvoda	ACT	3:36.16	3:32.74	1.46	7.68	
	Elite Male	6	1	Rick Boyer	NSW	3:36.61	3:32.98	0.24	7.92	Lusty Industries, Monster Energy, Orange, SDG
	Elite Male	7	7	Cody Eichhorn	NSW	3:48.23	3:36.23	3.25	11.17	BANSHEE BIKES RUBENSMOTO
	Elite Male	8	3	Regan Arthur	NSW	3:40.56	3:36.81	0.58	11.75	
	Elite Male	9	11	Daniel Paine	NSW	3:39.36	3:37.07	0.26	12.01	
	Elite Male	10	24	Mathew Dodd	NSW	7:25.97	3:38.02	0.95	12.96	
	Elite Male	11	26	Bradley Jolliffe	NSW	3:40.15	3:38.30	0.28	13.24	the edge cycles
	Elite Male	12	17	Jarrad Connolly	NSW	3:40.02	3:38.75	0.45	13.69	Erina Bike Worx
	Elite Male	13	6	Tim Eaton	ACT	3:42.68	3:40.33	1.58	15.27	Giant Bicycles, Onya Bike Civic and Belconnen, Swift High performance supplements, Breese High performance
	Elite Male	14	9	Brendan Moon	NSW	3:44.63	3:41.22	0.89	16.16	
	Elite Male	15	23	Thomas Crimmins	NSW	3:48.38	3:41.91	0.69	16.85	
	Elite Male	16	12	Mark Conliffe	NSW	3:59.97	3:42.02	0.11	16.96	
	Elite Male	17	30	Luke Ellison	ACT	3:43.61	3:42.83	0.81	17.77	
	Elite Male	18	2	Tim Cox	NSW		3:45.10	2.27	20.04	
	Elite Male	19	13	Chris Martin	NSW	3:48.12	3:46.74	1.64	21.68	Biketrialsdirect.com
	Elite Male	20	14	Kent Hamilton	NSW	3:51.28	3:46.87	0.13	21.81	Kona, Drift Bikes, Ogio
	Elite Male	21	25	Ryan Hunt	NSW	3:45.79	3:47.47	0.60	22.41	Banshee bikes
	Elite Male	22	32	Luke Newcombe	NSW	5:45.34	3:47.71	0.24	22.65	
	Elite Male	23	20	Lachlan McKillop	NSW	3:35.52	3:50.42	2.71	25.36	Renegade Racing Trek Fagins.com.au
	Elite Male	24	18	Nich Shields	NSW	3:56.49	3:55.12	4.70	30.06	
	Elite Male	25	28	Scott Grundy	NSW	3:57.46	3:56.85	1.73	31.79	
	Elite Male	26	31	Benjamin Leslie	NSW	4:05.33	3:58.17	1.32	33.11	
	Elite Male	27	35	Matthew Walker	NSW	4:04.29	4:02.03	3.86	36.97	
	Elite Male	28	27	Oli Le Lievre	NSW	4:02.28	4:09.51	7.48	44.45	Hornsby cycles, O.L.S Gardens



REDASS NSW / ACT DOWNHILL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012

Ourimbah State Forest, NSW

6 + 7 October 2012



Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	State	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors	
Elite Male	29	10	Benjamin Goff	NSW	3:46.06	7:18.46	3:08.95	3:53.40	santa cruz, fox racing australia, drift bikes	
Elite Male	30	19	Ricky Lee	ACT	3:50.24	8:21.89	1:03.43	4:56.83		
Elite Male	31	34	Jayson Robertson	NSW	3:51.33			26.27		
Elite Male	32	16	Josh Bishop	NSW	3:53.25		1.92	28.19	Carve Eye Wear	
Elite Male	33	33	Nathan Parsons	ACT	4:08.18		14.93	43.12	onyabike belconnen, dsp shocks, bike techniques australia	
	Did not start									
Elite Male		22	Daniel Bodor	NSW						
Elite Female	Elite Female	1	103	Sarah Booth	NSW	4:24.35	4:22.47		Kona, RAAF, Maxxis, Mavic, SRAM, Avid, Adidas, Straitline	
	Elite Female	2	101	Tegan Molloy	NSW	4:34.25	4:30.93	8.46	8.46	Dharco clothing
	Elite Female	3	102	Joanne Fox	NSW	4:33.25	4:36.72	5.79	14.25	
	Elite Female	4	104	Hayley Kellner	NSW	4:48.73	4:39.95	3.23	17.48	
	Elite Female	5	105	Kellie Weinert	NSW	4:47.23	4:40.71	0.76	18.24	Tight'n'Toned Fitness
	Elite Female	6	106	Emily May	NSW	5:01.19		20.48	38.72	
Under 19 Male	Under 19 Male	1	201	Andrew Crimmins	NSW	3:40.55	3:39.11			Giant Bicycles Australia, Sacred Ride
	Under 19 Male	2	202	Joel Willis	NSW	3:47.04	3:41.26	2.15	2.15	santa cruz, lusty imports
	Under 19 Male	3	203	Conor Bullard	ACT	5:08.19	3:45.64	4.38	6.53	Bilt Bikes
	Under 19 Male	4	205	Angus McCarthy	ACT	3:54.50	3:45.96	0.32	6.85	Onyabike Belconnen and Civic, ODI
	Under 19 Male	5	204	Matthew McCorkell	ACT	7:58.93	3:47.53	1.57	8.42	SCV IMPORTS, CYCLE CITY, QUATTRO CONSULTING
	Under 19 Male	6	221	James Murphy	NSW	3:51.39	3:48.89	1.36	9.78	Off the brakes (otb) mullum motorcycles
	Under 19 Male	7	207	Stephen Mills	NSW	3:58.39	3:57.05	8.16	17.94	Crankin and parents
	Under 19 Male	8	208	Luke Simpson	NSW	3:57.48	4:02.56	5.51	23.45	
	Under 19 Male	9	217	Jack Johnson	NSW	4:09.18	4:07.27	4.71	28.16	
	Under 19 Male	10	215	Aaron Hunt	NSW	4:07.54	4:07.78	0.51	28.67	
	Under 19 Male	11	211	Jake Morrison	NSW	4:16.11	4:16.36	8.58	37.25	
	Under 19 Male	12	220	Louie Van Der Hecht	NSW	4:16.65	4:18.17	1.81	39.06	
	Under 19 Male	13	216	Ben Jamieson	NSW	4:32.76	4:27.08	8.91	47.97	Booners R us
	Under 19 Male	14	213	Zac Appleton	NSW	4:12.35			33.24	



REDASS NSW / ACT DOWNHILL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012

Ourimbah State Forest, NSW

6 + 7 October 2012



Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	State	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
Under 19 Male	15	214	Scott Robertson	NSW	4:50.86		38.51	1:11.75	Rob dog racing, Keith Industries, The roost, doburnouts.com
	Did not start								
Under 19 Male		206	Kyle Bishop	NSW					Drift
Under 19 Male		212	Geoffrey Harris	NSW					MDR
Under 19 Male		222	Patrick Neville	NSW					Keith Industries
Under 17 Male									
Under 17 Male	1	602	David Maggs	NSW		3:49.55			DEUBEL BICYCLES
Under 17 Male	2	601	Hamish Cowan	NSW		3:51.51	1.96	1.96	
Under 17 Male	3	642	Connor Mackne	NSW		3:51.74	0.23	2.19	alltrack bicycles
Under 17 Male	4	611	Alec Reid	NSW		3:53.34	1.60	3.79	
Under 17 Male	5	603	Fergus Cowan	NSW		3:53.46	0.12	3.91	
Under 17 Male	6	614	Ryan O'Linn	NSW		3:54.01	0.55	4.46	Kali Protectives, Velogear Australia
Under 17 Male	7	607	Jackson Frew	ACT		3:56.95	2.94	7.40	
Under 17 Male	8	621	Ben Dengate	ACT		3:57.49	0.54	7.94	Bilt bikes, DhDirect
Under 17 Male	9	612	Brandon Maxwell	NSW		3:59.28	1.79	9.73	
Under 17 Male	10	605	Tim Kmetyk	NSW		3:59.48	0.20	9.93	
Under 17 Male	11	615	Jarrod Wynn	NSW		4:00.60	1.12	11.05	Keith Industries
Under 17 Male	12	643	Luke Donnelly	NSW		4:03.50	2.90	13.95	
Under 17 Male	13	627	Joel Sheehan	NSW		4:05.14	1.64	15.59	Keith Industries
Under 17 Male	14	622	Tom Millard	NSW		4:05.63	0.49	16.08	
Under 17 Male	15	626	Jacob Ryan-Mccormack	NSW		4:07.14	1.51	17.59	Keith Industries
Under 17 Male	16	632	Joel Anderson	NSW		4:08.90	1.76	19.35	Mum and Dad
Under 17 Male	17	608	Tim Black	ACT		4:09.00	0.10	19.45	ESI grips, radio bikes, Bike Techniques Australia
Under 17 Male	18	625	Jack Parsons	NSW		4:13.76	4.76	24.21	DSP - Racing
Under 17 Male	19	624	Louis Oliver	NSW		4:17.64	3.88	28.09	
Under 17 Male	20	616	Connor Surgeoner	NSW		4:18.70	1.06	29.15	
Under 17 Male	21	631	Jayden Bishop	NSW		4:18.88	0.18	29.33	NexGen Building
Under 17 Male	22	641	Josh Lea	NSW		4:19.51	0.63	29.96	
Under 17 Male	23	617	Hamish MacLennan	NSW		4:21.06	1.55	31.51	Spocks Spokes Bicycles
Under 17 Male	24	635	Kyle Mercer	NSW		4:21.96	0.90	32.41	
Under 17 Male	25	623	Reid Finney	NSW		4:23.30	1.34	33.75	



REDASS NSW / ACT DOWNHILL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012



Ourimbah State Forest, NSW

6 + 7 October 2012



Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	State	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
Under 17 Male	26	644	Luke Walsh	NSW		4:27.04	3.74	37.49	
Under 17 Male	27	633	Reagen Baumgarten	NSW		4:32.58	5.54	43.03	Keith Industries
Under 17 Male	28	636	Thomas Steele-Mclaren	NSW		4:37.19	4.61	47.64	
Under 17 Male	29	613	Pat Hancock	NSW		4:43.63	6.44	54.08	
Under 17 Male	30	645	Rong Min	ACT		4:52.69	9.06	1:03.14	
Under 17 Male	31	637	Nick Bussmann	ACT		5:03.51	10.82	1:13.96	
Under 17 Male	32	634	Daniel McComb	NSW		5:11.95	8.44	1:22.40	
Under 17 Male	33	609	Brett Horsley	NSW		5:44.11	32.16	1:54.56	
Under 17 Male	34	606	Connor O'Dwyer	NSW		5:59.99	15.88	2:10.44	Keith Industries Squeaky Clean Apparel
Junior Under 15 Male									
Junior Under 15 Male	1	801	Aidan Wynn	NSW		4:06.44			
Junior Under 15 Male	2	802	Logan Quinn	NSW		4:12.40	5.96	5.96	
Junior Under 15 Male	3	806	Alex Oakes	NSW		4:12.66	0.26	6.22	Belrose Bikes
Junior Under 15 Male	4	803	Harry Parsons	NSW		4:17.82	5.16	11.38	
Junior Under 15 Male	5	804	Joshua Clark	NSW		4:22.33	4.51	15.89	
Junior Under 15 Male	6	813	Jacob Mossner	NSW		4:23.25	0.92	16.81	
Junior Under 15 Male	7	807	Bogle Finlay	NSW		4:43.41	20.16	36.97	
Junior Under 15 Male	8	814	Christopher Findlay	NSW		4:48.51	5.10	42.07	
Junior Under 15 Male	9	812	Jack McCauley	NSW		4:52.84	4.33	46.40	
Junior Under 15 Male	10	816	Riley Horsman	NSW		5:04.02	11.18	57.58	sacred ride
Junior Under 15 Male	11	815	James Findlay	NSW		5:07.21	3.19	1:00.77	
Junior Under 15 Male	12	809	Sean Veitch	NSW		5:14.22	7.01	1:07.78	
Junior Under 15 Male	13	822	Joel Hodge	NSW		5:20.17	5.95	1:13.73	
			Did not finish						
Junior Under 15 Male		808	Sheldon George	ACT					
Junior Under 15 Male		821	Ashton Craig	NSW					
Veteran Male 30-39									
Veteran Male 30-39	1	402	David Sharp	NSW		3:55.07			
Veteran Male 30-39	2	404	Wayne Froggatt	NSW		4:00.14	5.07	5.07	Atomlab, FSA, Gravity, SDG, Marzocchi
Veteran Male 30-39	3	401	Rick Kehoe	NSW		4:01.66	1.52	6.59	
Veteran Male 30-39	4	405	Marcus Hucker	NSW		4:15.18	13.52	20.11	
			Did not start						
Veteran Male 30-39		403	David Grupe	NSW					



REDASS NSW / ACT DOWNHILL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012

Ourimbah State Forest, NSW

6 + 7 October 2012



Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	State	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
Master Male 40-49	1	511	Paul King	NSW		4:00.43			
	2	502	Stephen Andreasen	NSW		4:08.10	7.67	7.67	Avanti Plus Narrabeen
	3	507	Jak Rizzo	NSW		4:17.36	9.26	16.93	
	4	512	Steve Charteris			4:24.13	6.77	23.70	
	5	509	Shane Middleton	NSW		4:35.16	11.03	34.73	
	6	508	James Finlay	NSW		5:15.39	40.23	1:14.96	
	7	510	Michael Hefferan	NSW		5:45.30	29.91	1:44.87	
Master Female	1	121	Coleen Boyes	NSW		4:53.56			
Super Master Male 50-59	1	551	Michael Green	NSW		4:11.21			Team Unicorn, Green Electrical Services
	2	555	Steven Bullard	ACT		4:25.73	14.52	14.52	Bilt Bikes
	3	557	Trevor Shone	ACT		4:36.39	10.66	25.18	Pushys Warehouse Fyshwick A.C.T
	4	556	Giles Finney	NSW		4:44.68	8.29	33.47	Mad dawwg racing
	5	552	Dug Black	NSW		4:48.14	3.46	36.93	Uncle Bills Crackhouse and sly grog shop
	6	554	Steve Coles	NSW		4:54.99	6.85	43.78	
			Did not finish						
		553	Steve Humphreys	NSW					
Expert Male	1	303	Zac Green	NSW		3:57.42			Team Unicorn, Green Electrical Services
	2	315	Brock Fenwick	NSW		4:02.53	5.11	5.11	
	3	317	Andrew Whiteman	NSW		4:04.27	1.74	6.85	Giant Sydney
	4	313	Alastair Paterson	NSW		4:04.55	0.28	7.13	Geezer Tech
	5	309	Mikhael Chai	NSW		4:09.05	4.50	11.63	Bike Addiction
	6	305	Liam Bower	NSW		4:10.56	1.51	13.14	Darryl Grant Cycles
	7	304	Mason Ward	NSW		4:11.83	1.27	14.41	
	8	311	Bromley Richards	NSW		4:12.79	0.96	15.37	
	9	312	Simon Warren	NSW		4:16.89	4.10	19.47	
	10	308	Ben Hefferan	NSW		4:19.62	2.73	22.20	
	11	318	Sean Donnelly	NSW		4:25.01	5.39	27.59	
	12	310	Luke Aguirre	NSW		4:55.15	30.14	57.73	
	13	307	Nick Jones	NSW		12:00.26	7:05.11	8:02.84	



REDASS NSW / ACT DOWNHILL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012



Ourimbah State Forest, NSW

6 + 7 October 2012



Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	State	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
			Did not finish						
Expert Male		314	Brendon Cragg	ACT					
			Did not start						
Expert Male		306	Chris Andrews	NSW					
Expert Male		319	Michael Vanos	NSW					
Expert Female	Expert Female	1	901	Lana Masterson	NSW	6:24.67			
Sport Male	Sport Male	1	703	Craig Young	NSW	4:15.88			
	Sport Male	2	701	Stuart Cunneen	NSW	4:39.19	23.31	23.31	Belrose Bicycles
	Sport Male	3	751	Nathan Franklin	NSW	5:53.58	1:14.39	1:37.70	
Hardtail Male	Hardtail Male	1	902	Chris Collier	NSW	4:46.95			
	Hardtail Male	2	903	Thamba Pathmanathan	NSW	6:40.08	1:53.13	1:53.13	



[For photos, follow Rocky Trail Entertainment on Facebook - we'll post the links asap!](#)



Join us for the RedAss NSW/ACT Downhill 2012 State Series Finale in Thredbo!

17 + 18 November 2012

www.rockytrailentertainment.com

BROUGHT TO YOU BY





REDASS NSW / ACT DOWNHILL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012

Ourimbah State Forest, NSW

6 + 7 October 2012



Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	State	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
		deubel							